Agreement and should not have been recognised as revenue. The reimbursement of capitalised exploration costs
for the financial year ended 30 June 2022 amounted to $306,362 and for the financial year ended 30 June 2021
amounted to $158,116 totalling $464,478.  For the year ended 30 June 2022, the net amount credited to capitalised
exploration costs is $306,362 which relates to the total amounts received from the earn-in party of $393,122
previously recognised as other income less $86,760 which is now considered as actual revenue item in the
consolidated statement of profit or loss.

DREADNOUGHT RESOURCES LTD AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES
ABN 40 119 031 864

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2023

30 DREADNOUGHT RESOURCES  |  ANNUAL REPORT 2023

1. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

(e) Comparative Amounts (continued)

(i)  Prior period adjustments (continued)
The following table summarises the impact of the prior period adjustment on the consolidated financial statements
of the Group:

30 June 2022
As reported

$

Adjustment

$

30 June 2022
As restated

$
Consolidated statement of profit or loss and
other comprehensive income

Receipts from Earn-in  393,122  (306,362)  86,760

Loss before/after income tax for the period  (1,433,764)  (306,362)  (1,740,126)

Total comprehensive loss for the period  (1,433,764)  (306,362)  (1,740,126)

30 June 2022
As reported

$

Adjustment

$

30 June 2022
As restated

$
Consolidated statement of financial position

Exploration assets  17,660,998  (464,478)  17,196,520

Total assets  21,039,867  (464,478)  20,575,389

Net assets  19,515,212  (464,478)  19,050,734

Accumulated losses  (42,209,359)  (464,478)  (42,673,837)

Total equity  19,515,212  (464,478)  19,050,734

30 June 2021
As reported

$

Adjustment

$

30 June 2021
As restated

$
Consolidated statement of financial position

Exploration assets  10,371,428  (158,116)  10,213,312

Total assets  13,608,349  (158,116)  13,450,233

Net assets  12,158,775  (158,116)  12,000,659

Accumulated losses  (40,775,595)  (158,116)  (40,933,711)

Total equity  12,158,775  (158,116)  12,000,659

30 June 2022
As reported

$

Adjustment

$

30 June 2022
As restated

$
Consolidated statement of cash flows

Receipts from JV Partner  502,169  (306,362)  195,807

Net cash outflow from operating activities  (760,890)  (306,362)  (1,067,252)

Payment for exploration and evaluation activities  (6,794,242)  306,362  (6,487,880)

Net cash outflow from investing activities  (7,119,457)  306,362  (6,813,095)

The prior period adjustment did not have a material impact on basic or diluted loss per share.

DREADNOUGHT RESOURCES LTD AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES
ABN 40 119 031 864

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2023

 DREADNOUGHT RESOURCES  |  ANNUAL REPORT 2023  31

1. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

(f) Income Tax

The tax expense recognised in the profit or loss and other comprehensive income relates to current income tax expense
plus deferred tax expense (being the movement in deferred tax assets and liabilities and unused tax losses during the year).